The administration will follow past practices in regard to inclement weather; however, all 
teachers will use their professional judgement as to reporting to school to work on lesson plans, grade 
papers, etc. 

ARTICLE 16- SCHOOL YEAR AND CALENDAR 

A. SCHOOL YEAR 

The school year shall consist of one hundred eighty-six (186) days for all new teachers and one 
hundred eighty-four (184) days for all returning teachers. Four (4) of these days shall be used as 
follows: 

1. The first day of the school year shall be a teacher workday and shall include: an Association 
meeting, a district-wide presentation, and individual building meetings.